FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Jennifer Beidle 314.607.9459 jennifer@jbeidlepr.com

ASA Midwest Council Assembles All-Star Judging Panel, 80+ Participating Companies for St. Louis Construction Showcase/BBQ Competition

Free event scheduled for June 19 in Queeny Park

(St. Louis, MO, June XX, 2013) – The American Subcontractors Association (ASA) Midwest Council has assembled an all-star panel of judges and more than 80 companies to participate in its "St. Louis Construction Showcase and BBQ" on Wednesday, June 19 in Queeny Park.

The free event is scheduled for 3-7:30 p.m., with judging of the BBQ competition to begin at 5:30 p.m. This year's all-star judges include:

- Tony Twist former St. Louis Blues hockey player and radio personality for 590 AM The Man
- Smash radio personality for 590 AM The Man
- Ron Jacober legendary sportscasters for KMOX radio
- Johnny Roland former NFL running back for the St. Louis Cardinals and New York Giants
- Dave Phillips retired Major League Baseball umpire (1971-2002)

"The event provides an ideal opportunity for anyone in the construction industry to network and learn about the latest innovations in construction technology, software, equipment, tools and supplies," said ASA Midwest Council President Steve Giacin. "We are looking forward to a great turnout and are excited about the more than 80 companies already signed up to participate."

Event attendees may register to win two tickets to a NASCAR race at Bristol Motor Speedway donated by IRWIN Tools and two quarter-sides of beef donated by Interstate Trenching & Excavating.

Event sponsors: ASA Midwest Council, Interstate Trenching & Excavating, Fabick Rents, K&K Supply, Plumbers Supply, R & R Sanitation, Traffic Control, and United Rentals.

For more information about the event, visit www.asamidwest.com or contact ASA Midwest Council Executive Director Susan Winkelmann at 314-845-0855 or susan@asamidwest.com.

About American Subcontractors Association - Midwest Council

The American Subcontractors Association (ASA) Midwest Council is a construction trade association made up of quality specialty contractors and suppliers serving the construction industry and the community in the greater St. Louis metropolitan area and southern Illinois. The ASA Midwest Council's purpose is to improve the construction process through active participation in education, legislation and cooperation. The ASA Midwest Council has been named "Chapter of the Year" by the American Subcontractors Association five out of the last seven years. For more information about the ASA Midwest Council, visit www.asamidwest.com or contact Executive Director Susan Winkelmann at 314-845-0855. ASA Midwest Council — Building. Community.